RESOLUTION 2023-187

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING FEDERAL AID AGREEMENT WITH NJDOT FOR FINAL DESIGN COSTS OF SHUNPIKE ROAD SIDEWALK – FALMOUTH ROAD TO PINE STREET

WHEREAS, in 2019 the Township of Chatham received a Federal Aid Grant through the Federal Aid Highway Program for installation of a sidewalk on Shunpike Road from Falmouth Road to Pine Street; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Chatham has received further additional funding of \$19,184.70 and \$6,434.47 from the Federal Highway Administration for the final design (FD) costs associated with the Federal Aid Highway Program SRS Shunpike Road Sidewalk - Falmouth Road to Pine Street; and

WHEREAS, the receipt of the additional funds requires a second amendment to Federal Aid Agreement 2019-DT-DLA-515.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey hereby approves the amendment to Federal Aid Agreement 2019-DT-DLA-515 and accepts the additional grant funding in the amount of \$19,184.70 and \$6,434.47.

Adopted: September 26, 2023	TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS
Attest:	a AMA
Dact-	Ashley Felice, Mayor
Gregory J. CaConte, Clerk	
I, Gregory J. LaConte, Township Clerk of the Tow	vnship of Chatham in the County of
Morris, New Jersey, hereby certify the foregoing t	to be a true complete copy of an ordinance
adopted by the Township Committee of the Town	ž ž,

Township Clerk

held on September 26, 2023.

Date Issued: